502444858 08/02/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sharone Zehavi	07/31/2013
Willibrordus Gerardus Maria van den Hoek	07/31/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Integrated Photovoltaics, Inc.	
Street Address:	51 Daggett Drive	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13946936

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6503254999 Phone:

Email: legalassistant@iploft.com

FERNANDEZ & ASSOCIATES, LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1175 Osborn Avenue

Address Line 4: Atherton, CALIFORNIA 94027

IPV-P045
Dennis S. Fernandez
/Dennis S. Fernandez/
08/02/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=2013_07_31_IPV-P045_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030935 FRAME: 0124

Docket No.: IPV-P045

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, Sharone Zehavi and Willibrordus Gerardus Maria van den Hoek, having agreed to assign the below identified invention to INTEGRATED PHOTOVOLTAICS, INC. ("IPV"), a corporation having its principal place of business at 51 DAGGETT DRIVE, SAN JOSE, CA 95134 for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto IPV, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, including the right of priority and action for past infringements in, to and under an application for Letters Patents of the United States entitled:

COMPOSITE SUBSTRATE

PATENT REEL: 030935 FRAME: 0125

RECORDED: 08/02/2013